

Limited Warranty

Monterey Bi-Folding Glass Wall Products

U.S. Aluminum, Inc. warrants for a period of **three (3) years** from the date of invoice that its Monterey Bi-Folding Glass Wall Products shall be free from defects that substantially impair product operation or performance, provided that the materials are used in an appropriately designed application and are installed and maintained in strict accordance with all applicable safety codes, building standards and **U.S. Aluminum's** recommendations.

This Warranty will not apply if it is determined that the products have been installed and maintained in a manner that is not in conformity with the instructions and guidelines set forth by U.S. Aluminum for proper installation and maintenance. This Warranty does not cover failures caused by abuse, misuse, improper maintenance, alterations, modifications, neglect, fire, war, flood, earthquake, and other acts of God.

U.S. Aluminum's sole responsibility to provide a remedy under this Warranty shall be limited to either a refund of the purchase price of the product, or to repair or provide a replacement of the product. The refund, repair, or replacement shall constitute the limit of **U.S. Aluminum's** liability and obligation for any material defect or defect in workmanship in the product. **U.S. Aluminum** reserves the exclusive right to select any one of the above mentioned remedies.

This Warranty is exclusive, and **U.S. Aluminum** makes no other warranty, express or implied, including without limitation, any implied warranty of merchantability or fitness for a particular purpose. In no event shall **U.S. Aluminum** be liable under any legal theory (including but not limited to contract, negligence, strict liability in tort, or warranty of any kind) for any indirect, special, incidental, consequential, or exemplary damages (including, but not limited to, lost profits).

C.R. Laurence Co., Inc.
2503 E. Vernon Avenue, Los Angeles CA 90058
crlaurence.com • usalum.com